Product Change Notification
Change Notification #: 115215 - 01
Change Title: Select Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series
Products, PCN 115215-01,
Product Design, Firmware Update
Reason for Revision:  Updated Firmware
Date of Publication: January 26, 2017
Key Characteristics of the Change:

Please contact your local Intel Field Sales Representative if you have any further questions about these
changes.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Marketing Name Product Code MM# Pre Change
TA
Pre Change
SA
Post
Change TA
Post
Change SA
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB240G7 944657 J11264-000 J12215-000 J11264-001 J12215-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB480G7 944658 J11265-000 J12216-000 J11265-001 J12216-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (800GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB800G7 944659 J11266-000 J12217-000 J11266-001 J12217-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (1.2TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB012T7 944660 J11267-000 J12218-000 J11267-001 J12218-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (1.6TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB016T7 944661 J11268-000 J12219-000 J11268-001 J12219-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB960G701 945407 J11263-001 J12222-000 J11263-002 J12222-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (960GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB960G7 948889 J14246-000 J12222-000 J14246-001 J12222-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB240G701 948995 J11256-001 J12215-000 J11256-002 J12215-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (480GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB480G701 948996 J11257-001 J12216-000 J11257-002 J12216-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (800GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB800G701 948997 J11258-001 J12217-000 J11258-002 J12217-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (1.2TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB012T701 948998 J11260-001 J12218-000 J11260-002 J12218-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (1.6TB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB016T701 949000 J11261-001 J12219-000 J11261-002 J12219-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (150GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BB150G701 950053 J20817-001 J20819-000 J20817-002 J20819-001
Intel® SSD DC S3520 Series (150GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BB150G7 950054 J20818-000 J20819-000 J20818-001 J20819-001
Intel® SSD E 5420s Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic Single Pack
SSDSC2BR240G7XA 951861 J32415-000 J43383-000 J32415-001 J43383-001
Intel® SSD E 5420s Series (240GB, 2.5in SATA
6Gb/s, 3D1, MLC) 7mm, Generic 50 Pack
SSDSC2BR240G7XC 951862 J32416-000 J43383-000 J32416-001 J43383-001
PCN Revision History:
Date of Revision: Revision Number: Reason:
January 10, 2017
January 26, 2017